School City of Hobart Board of School Trustees

Resolution No. 2021-6

A Resolution Approving Amendments to the Bylaws and Policies of the Board of School Trustees of the School City of Hobart

The Board of School Trustees having reviewed recommended changes and additions to its Bylaws and Policies and having received and reviewed the recommendations of Board Counsel and the Superintendent, does hereby find that it is in the best interest of the School City of Hobart to amend the Code of Bylaws and Policies of the School City of Hobart as reflected in Exhibits 1 through 15 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

It is Therefore Resolved, that the Bylaws and Policies of the School City of Hobart are hereby amended by adding the language in bold and deleting the stricken language, to amend existing Sections, or by adopting new policies, as set forth in said Exhibits.

Be it Further Resolved, that Board Counsel is hereby directed to cause the foregoing amendments and additions to be incorporated in the codification of Bylaws and Policies previously adopted.

Passed on first reading this 18th day of February, 2021.

Adopted this 18th day of February, 2021.

SCHOOL CITY OF HOBART BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

By_

Terry D. Butler, President

ATTEST:

Rikki A. Guthrie, Secretary

Resolution No. 2021-6- Board Policy Updates - First Reading